ISLANDS OF FIJI
TROPICAL DRY FORSTS VATIA STUDY SITE
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VATIA STUDY SITE
LOC. DIST. FAMILY SPECIES DBH HEIGHT

T1 0 Euphotbiaceae Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004) 3.5 4
T1 1 Flacourtiaceae Flacourtia subintegra 3.7 6
T1 2 Dichapetalaceae Dichapetalum vitiense 2.9 L
T1 6 Rubiaceae Mastixciodendron robustum 9.7 6
T1 Mastixciodendron robustum 6.7

T1 9 Rubiaceae Psydrax: odorata 2.8 6
T1 1 Sapindaceae Abrytera brackridgei 32 6
T1 1 Apocynaceae Abxia bracteolosa 4.1 L
T1 Abxia bracteolosa 32

T1 17 Rubiaceae Mastixciodendron robustum 8.8 8
T1 20 Rutaceae Micromelum minutum 2.9 6
T1 23 Apocynaceae Alstonia montana 5.2 8
T1 24 Fabaceae Mucuna gigantea 32 L
T1 24 Rubiaceae Gardenia sp. 6.5 6
T1 29 Rutaceae Micromelum minutum 3.7 4
T1 30 Rutaceae Micromelum minutum 6.7 8
T1 34 Moraceae Ficus storckii 9.2 10
T1 36 Euphorbiaceae Mallotus tiliifolins 5.7 8
T1 37 Rubiaceae Psydrax odorata 4 8
T1 39 Euphorbiaceae Mallotus tiliifolins 5.1 6
T1 40 Euphorbiaceae Mallotus tiliifolins 3.1 4
T1 42 Euphorbiaceae Mallotus tiliifolins 4 4
T1 42 Fabaceae Cynometra falcata 11.9 6
T1 44 Flacourtiaceae Flaconrtia subintegra 12.1 12
T1 45 Fabaceae Lencanea leucocephala 7.1 8
T1 48 Euphorbiaceae Mallotus tiliifolins 10.1 8
T1 50 Moraceae Ficus storckii 5.9 8
T1 50 Flacourtiaceae Flaconrtia subintegra 10.7 14
T2 50 Moraceae Malaisia scandens 5.7 L
T2 Malaisia scandens 4.1

T2 48 Euphotbiaceae Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004) 2.7 4
T2 45 Euphotbiaceae Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004) 3.1 4
T2 45 Euphotbiaceae Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004) 4.3 6
T2 45 Euphotbiaceae Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004) 3.8 6
T2 44 Euphotbiaceae Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004) 2.8 4
T2 44 Flacourtiaceae Flacourtia subintegra 6.5 8
T2 43 Nyctaginaceae Pisonia acnleata 7.1 L
T2 41 Flacourtiaceae Flacourtia subintegra 4.9 8
T2 40 Rubiaceae Mastixciodendron robustum 9.4 8
T2 38 Moraceae Ficus storckii 2.8 6
T2 37 Rubiaceae Abntirbea inconspicna 3 6
T2 36 Moraceae Ficus storckii 3.2 4
T2 35 Sapindaceae Arytera brackridgei 2.6 4
T2 34 Fabaceae Cynometra falcata 22.5 14
T2 34 Rutaceae Micromelum minutum 2.7 4
T2 32 Fabaceae Cynometra falcata 19.2 14
T2 31 Fabaceae Cynometra falcata 18.3 12
T2 31 Celastraceae Celastrus richii 6.4 L
T2 29 Moraceae Ficus storckii 4.3 4
T2 27 Fabaceae Cynometra falcata 14.9 14
T2 26 Fabaceae Cynometra falcata 16.6 12
T2 24 Euphorbiaceae Drypetes vitiensis 8.1 8
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Fabaceae
Rubiaceae
Tiliaceae
Rubiaceae

Flacourtiaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Rubiaceae
Moraceae
Flacourtiaceae
Rubiaceae
Rubiaceae
Rubiaceae
Flacourtiaceae
Fabaceae
Euphorbiaceae

Fabaceae
Moraceae
Moraceae
Moraceae
Apocynaceae
Malvaceae
Flacourtiaceae
Rutaceae
Moraceae
Rutaceae
Fabaceae
Rutaceae
Rutaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Fabaceae
Moraceae
Moraceae
Moraceae

Flacourtiaceae
Rubiaceae
Rubiaceae
Flacourtiaceae
Rubiaceae
Rubiaceae
Flacourtiaceae
Flacourtiaceae
Flacourtiaceae
Moraceae
Flacourtiaceae

Flacourtiaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Thymeleaceae
Flacourtiaceae
Rubiaceae
Fabaceae

Cynometra falcata
Psydrax odorata
Grewia crenata
Psydrax odorata
Psydrax odorata
Flaconrtia subintegra
Cynometra falcata
Albizia lebbeck
Psydrax odorata
Ficus storckii
Flaconrtia subintegra
Psydrax odorata
Psydrax odorata
Psydrax odorata
Flaconrtia subintegra
Cynometra falcata
Mallotus tiliifolins

Cynometra falcata
Malaisia scandens
Ficus storckii
Malaisia scandens
Alstonia montana
Malaisia scandens
Flaconrtia subintegra
Micromelum minutum
Ficus storckii
Micromelum minutum
Cynometra falcata
Micromelum minutum
Micromelum minutum
Drypetes vitiensis
Cynometra falcata
Malaisia scandens
Ficus storckii

Ficus storckii

Ficus storckii
Flaconrtia subintegra
Psydrax odorata
Psydrax odorata
Flaconrtia subintegra
Gardenia sp.

Psydrax odorata
Flaconrtia subintegra
Flaconrtia subintegra
Flaconrtia subintegra
Ficus storckii
Flaconrtia subintegra

Flaconrtia subintegra
Cynometra falcata
Cynometra falcata
Cynometra falcata
Phaleria pubifiora
Flaconrtia subintegra
Psydrax odorata
Cynometra falcata
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Celastraceae
Flacourtiaceae
Flacourtiaceae
Flacourtiaceae
Rutaceae
Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Sapindaceae

Fabaceae
Rutaceae
Rutaceae
Rubiaceae
Verbenaceae
Rutaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Nyctaginaceae
Rutaceae
Dichapetalaceae
Malpighiaceae
Fabaceae
Rutaceae
Fabaceae
Moraceae
Sapindaceae

Flacourtiaceae
Rubiaceae

Moraceae
Dichapetalaceae
Moraceae
Euphorbiaceae

Rubiaceae
Flacourtiaceae
Moraceae
Euphorbiaceae
Sapindaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae

Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae

Moraceae
Nyctaginaceae

Rhamnaceae
Moraceae
Tiliaceae
Fabaceae

Maytenus vitiensis
Flaconrtia subintegra
Flaconrtia subintegra
Flaconrtia subintegra
Micromelum minutum
Cynometra falcata
Cynometra falcata
Arytera brackridgei
Arytera brackridgei
Cynometra falcata
Micromelum minutum
Micromelum minutum
Psydrax odorata
Premna protrusa
Micromelum minutum
Drypetes vitiensis
Pisonia aculeata
Micromelum minutum
Dichapetalum vitiense
Hiptage myrtifolia
Cynometra falcata
Micromelum minutum
Cynometra falcata
Malaisia scandens
Arytera brackridgei
Arytera brackridgei
Arytera brackridgei
Flaconrtia subintegra
Mastixciodendron robustum
Mastixciodendron robustum
Ficus storckii
Dichapetalum vitiense
Malaisia scandens
Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004)

Mastixciodendron robustum
Flaconrtia subintegra
Malaisia scandens

Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004)
Arytera brackridgei

Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004)
Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004)
Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004)
Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004)
Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004)
Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004)
Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004)
Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004)
Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004)
Malaisia scandens

Pisonia aculeata

Pisonia aculeata

Pisonia aculeata

Rhammella vitiensis

Ficus storckii

Grewia crenata

Cynometra falcata
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4.7
12.2
2.7
2.7
32
31
4.5
15.8
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2.6
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4.2
5.9
52
5.1
3.4
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4.9
10.6
2.6
2.5
3.1

9.4
27.7
33
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53
2.6
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5.1
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3.5
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33
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Fabaceae
Fabaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Rubiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Myrtaceae
Moraceae
Myrtaceae
Myrtaceae
Flacourtiaceae
Rutaceae
Moraceae
Sapotaceae
Myrtaceae
Myrtaceae
Myrtaceae
Myrtaceae
Myrtaceae
Moraceae
Tiliaceae
Tiliaceae
Moraceae
Flacourtiaceae
Myrtaceae
Myrtaceae
Myrtaceae
Myrtaceae
Myrtaceae

Myrtaceae
Myrtaceae
Myrtaceae

Myrtaceae
Myrtaceae
Myrtaceae
Hernandiaceae
Myrtaceae
Moraceae
Moraceae
Malpighiaceae
Myrtaceae
Fabaceae
Myrtaceae
Myrtaceae
Myrtaceae
Myrtaceae
Fabaceae
Myrtaceae
Malpighiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Flacourtiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Flacourtiaceae
Malpighiaceae

Mucuna gigantea
Cynometra falcata
Drypetes vitiensis

Mastixciodendron robustum

Drypetes vitiensis
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Ficus storckii

Eugenia reinwardtiana
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Flaconrtia subintegra
Micromelum minutnm
Ficus storckii
Planchonella grayana
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Ficus storckii

Grewia crenata
Grewia crenata

Ficus storckii
Flaconrtia subintegra
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Eugenia reinwardtiana

Eugenia reinwardtiana
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Gryrocarpus americanus
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Ficus storckii

Ficus storckii

Hiptage myrtifolia
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Cynometra falcata
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Cynometra falcata
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Hiptage myrtifolia
Mallotus tiliifolins
Mallotus tiliifolins
Mallotus tiliifolins
Flaconrtia subintegra
Mallotus tiliifolins
Flaconrtia subintegra
Hiptage myrtifolia
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20 Rubiaceae

17 Sapotaceae
16 Fabaceae
13 Rutaceae
13 Rutaceae
11 Rutaceae

7 Euphorbiaceae
6 Euphorbiaceae
4 Fabaceae

4 Flacourtiaceae
3 Euphorbiaceae
1 Flacourtiaceae
1 Fabaceae

0 Flacourtiaceae
0 Euphorbiaceae
0 Euphorbiaceae
0 Euphorbiaceae
1 Euphorbiaceae
4 Dichapetalaceae
5 Rubiaceae

6 Euphorbiaceae
6 Euphorbiaceae
7 Apocynaceae

9 Flacourtiaceae
11 Rubiaceae
13 Fabaceae
13 Moraceae
13 Rutaceae
18 Rubiaceae
18 Rutaceae

21 Sapindaceae
21 Fabaceae

22 Sapindaceae
22 Rutaceae

23 Meliaceae

26 Euphorbiaceae
30 Rubiaceae

30 Fabaceae

32 Rutaceae

34 Myrtaceae

35 Malpighiaceae
36 Myrtaceae

38 Myrtaceae

39 Flacourtiaceae
40 Myrtaceae
42 Rubiaceae
42 Myrtaceae
43 Myrtaceae

Psydrax odorata
Planchonella grayana
Cynometra falcata
Micromelum minutnm
Micromelum minutnm
Micromelum minutnm
Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004)
Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004)
Cynometra falcata

Flaconrtia subintegra
Flaconrtia subintegra
Flaconrtia subintegra
Flaconrtia subintegra
Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004)
Flaconrtia subintegra
Cynometra falcata

Flaconrtia subintegra
Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004)
Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004)

Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004)
Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004)
Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004)
Dichapetalum vitiense
Gardenia sp.

Mallotus tiliifolins
Mallotus tiliifolins
Alstonia montana
Alstonia montana
Flaconrtia subintegra
Flaconrtia subintegra
Flaconrtia subintegra
Masticiodendron robustum
Cynometra falcata
Malaisia scandens
Micromelum minutnm
Mastisciodendron robustum
Micromelum minutnm
Arytera brackridgei
Cynometra falcata
Arytera brackridgei
Micromelum minutnm
Dysoxcylum richii
Mallotus tiliifolins
Psydrax odorata
Cynometra falcata
Micromelum minutnm
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Hiptage myrtifolia
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Flaconrtia subintegra
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Psydrax odorata

Eugenia reinwardtiana
Eugenia reinwardtiana

4.4
12.8
45
35
35
31
6.4
35
28.4
31
55
7.5
4.4
39
4.1
23.8
2.7
2.6
2.7

35
5.8
55
5.4
33
2.5
6.1
8.2
5.1
5.7
4.6
39
14
6.9
55
2.8
16
32
7.1
225
2.7
2.5
31
4.7
31
13.6
3.7
35
31
4.6
3.5
32
9.1
4.3
6.6
7.8
4.6
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43
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37
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46

11
12
14
15
15
18

Myrtaceae
Myrtaceae
Flacourtiaceae
Euphorbiaceae

Malpighiaceae
Rutaceae
Malpighiaceae
Malpighiaceae
Meliaceae

Moraceae
Fabaceae
Rubiaceae
Rubiaceae
Rutaceae
Fabaceae
Flacourtiaceae
Flacourtiaceae
Flacourtiaceae
Flacourtiaceae

Rubiaceae
Rubiaceae
Rhamnaceae
Flacourtiaceae
Euphorbiaceae

Flacourtiaceae
Apocynaceae
Rutaceae
Myrtaceae
Moraceae
Apocynaceae
Moraceae
Fabaceae
Flacourtiaceae
Fabaceae
Flacourtiaceae
Rutaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Tiliaceae

Verbenaceae

Fabaceae
Moraceae
Rutaceae
Flacourtiaceae
Fabaceae
Flacourtiaceae
Euphorbiaceae
Apocynaceae

Eugenia reinwardtiana
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Flaconrtia subintegra

Mallotus tiliifolins

Hiptage myrtifolia
Micromelum minutnm
Hiptage myrtifolia
Hiptage myrtifolia
Dysoxcylum richii
Dysoxcylum richii
Malaisia scandens
Cynometra falcata

Mastixciodendron robustum
Mastixiodendron robustum

Micromelum minutum
Cynometra falcata
Flaconrtia subintegra
Flaconrtia subintegra
Flaconrtia subintegra
Flaconrtia subintegra
Flaconrtia subintegra
Psydrax odorata
Gardenia sp.
Ventilago vitiensis
Flaconrtia subintegra
Mallotus tiliifolins
Mallotus tiliifolins
Mallotus tiliifolins
Flaconrtia subintegra
Alstonia montana
Micromelum minutum
Eugenia reinwardtiana
Ficus storckii
Alstonia montana
Ficus storckii
Cynometra falcata
Flaconrtia subintegra
Cynometra falcata
Flaconrtia subintegra
Micromelum minutum
Mallotus tiliifolins
Grewia crenata
Grewia crenata
Grewia crenata
Lantana camara
Lantana camara
Lantana camara

Cynometra falcata
Malaisia scandens
Micromelum minutum
Flaconrtia subintegra
Albizia lebbeck
Flaconrtia subintegra
Mallotus tiliifolins

Alstonia montana

10.5
4.8
21.4
10.4

4.5

4.3
6.4
6.7
5.7
3.7
37.7
12.7
9.7
2.7
15.4
52
13.6
2.7
8.1
4.7
32
4.6
2.7
24.5
12.1
10.7
2.5
19.4
8.2
2.7
11.6
32
11.2
52
9.6
9.2
10.5
2.7
2.5
2.6
10.3
7.9
8.4

3.4

7.6
4.2
3.4
18.2
9.2
20.7
15.8
5.6
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T10
T10
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19 Fabaceae

26 Rutaceae

26 Moraceae

28 Moraceae

30 Moraceae

31 Apocynaceae
32 Moraceae

38 Rutaceae

39 Moraceae

41 Fabaceae

42 Moraceae

43 Rubiaceae

43 Flacourtiaceae
44 Moraceae

46 Rutaceae

47 Rutaceae

50 Rubiaceae

50 Euphorbiaceae
48 Nyctaginaceae

47 Euphorbiaceae

45 Nyctaginaceae
45 Nyctaginaceae
45 Rubiaceae

41 Rutaceae

41 Moraceae

41 Moraceae

39 Rubiaceae

38 Rubiaceae

35 Sapindaceae
34 Moraceae

33 Fabaceae

32 Rubiaceae

32 Euphorbiaceae
30 Flacourtiaceae

29 Apocynaceae
26 Moraceae
26 Moraceae
25 Fabaceae

24 Euphorbiaceae

23 Rutaceae
22 Flacourtiaceae
22 Rutaceae
21 Flacourtiaceae
21 Fabaceae

19 Flacourtiaceae
18 Flacourtiaceae
16 Apocynaceae
15 Flacourtiaceae
10 Rutaceae

8 Fabaceae

Cynometra falcata
Micromelum minutum
Ficus storckii

Ficus storckii

Ficus storckii

Alstonia montana
Malaisia scandens
Micromelum minutum
Micromelum minutum
Malaisia scandens
Malaisia scandens
Albizia lebbeck

Malaisia scandens
Mastixciodendron robustum
Flaconrtia subintegra
Malaisia scandens
Micromelum minutum
Micromelum minutum
Mastixciodendron robustum

Clinton (T'G 42 Fiji 2004)
Pisonia aculeata

Pisonia aculeata

Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004)
Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004)
Pisonia aculeata

Pisonia aculeata
Mastixciodendron robustum
Micromelum minutum
Malaisia scandens

Malaisia scandens
Mastixciodendron robustum
Mastixciodendron robustum
Arytera brackridgei
Malaisia scandens

Albizia lebbeck
Mastixciodendron robustum
Clinton (TG 42 Fiji 2004)
Flaconrtia subintegra
Flaconrtia subintegra
Alstonia montana

Malaisia scandens

Malaisia scandens

Albizia lebbeck

Albizia lebbeck

Mallotus tiliifolins
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